

O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2863

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13TH MARCH, 2018


PROJECTS UNDER NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION


 2863. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEEANA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whiter the Stat-Government of Rajasthan has made a request to the Government to approve National Livestock Mission(NLM) and Sub-Missions on Fodder and Feed
Project;


(b) if so, the time by which the above Mission and project are likely to be approved by the

Government; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

            (SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) Yes, the State-Government of Rajasthan had made a request to the Government to approve National Livestock Mission (NLM) and Sub-Mission on Fodder and Feed Project.

(b) Following are the approved and sanctioned amounts (Including Sub-Mission on Feed and Fodder Development) for the State of Rajasthan.


Sl.
No

Financial Year Amounts (Rs. In lakhs)

1 2014-2015 Nil

2 2015-2016 438.817

3 2016-2017 872.15

4 22017-2018 1500.00


(c) Nil


*****

